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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY COMMISSION

DIVISION VII
UNION LEAGUE BUILDING, LOS ANGELES

April 20, 1917.

Mr. EQ4 Fletcher, Manager,
Cuyamaca Water Company,
San Diego, California.
Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of
the 16th instant, addressed to the California Highway
Commission, Sacremento, Califorpia, and stating that
without authority your Superintendent had dug a tunnel
under the State highway on your pipe line.

In each instance where you wish to install
the pipe line undof the State highway, it will bde
necesgsary -foer—yeu to file an Application for Permit
in duplicate, together with bdlue print or sketch show-
ing the exact location whoro'you wish to enter the
highway. This is necessary in each case, as no blan-
ket permits are granted. ' |

To cover the case under discuseion in your
letter above referred to, kindly f£111 out the enclosed
Applications and return same to this office pfonptly.

Yours very truly,

COTT CPa_t=/.
Division Engineer.
=7,V
ISV:HCD
CC: ABF

W. W. PATCH

DIVISION ENGINEERN

April 3C, 1718,
Kp, W, 7, P.tch,
Divicion Enginser,
Union League Blig., '
Loz Anrceles, Culif,
Dear Sfr:
: inswerinz yours of 4April 19th, will soy:
e have written the Bostonin Ranch Cq.; ziving our
~eonuent to thelr furnishing you with wmater. e
oniy furnlsh irrigators in large Quantities, ~nd
; have not a crew cvailacle, but gugegest that you
writc.to W, D, Hail Co. of E1 Cajen, who will
furnish you w=ith an estimate of costs. They are
in position to do this much cheaper than we. However,
1f thoy don't do it, znd at & re:s:néhlc cost, we will
te glad to send cur craw out from ZTast Sun Diego ~nd

do it for you.
L

The regulur domestio rate is S5 per 10C

cu. ft. for the first 1000 cu.ft. "nd 15¢ per 100
cu;ft. for the next 40CC cu.ft, with a minimum of

‘w1, 00 per month for a 1" mcter.

Yours very truly,

CUYAMACA WATFR COMPANY,

By.

“Hdanuger.
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY COMMISSION

DIVISION VI
UNION LEAGUE BUILDING, LOS ANGELES

April 26, 1920.

Ed #letcher Co.,
920 - Bth Sto,
Sen Diego, Celif.

ATTENTION: THOMAS ii. KING.

Gentlemen:

We are returning herewith your application for
permit for permission to construct an 18" Viood-stave pipe
line which crosses the highway between Delmar and La Jole.

This is being returned primarily for the resson
thet the mep which accompenied the seme does not show the
relative location of your propbsed'pipe line with the center
line of the highway where it parallels with same just north
of 15th. S5te Also for the reason thet your appliaétion
is not made in quite the proper form to give us the desired
informaetion, and also thet your mep is more voluminous than
need be for this purpose.

It would serve our purpose very much better if
you could file with your epplication two separate maps show-
ing thece crossings, which maps could be blue prints of that
portion of the map which you have alreasdy sent which has to
do with the crossing. With your permission we are retaining

1 L e

i#2-Bd I'letcher Co.

the mep which you alreedy sent for its genersl informstion.

In meking the new mep be sure to show the distence
just north of 165th 5t. as heretofore mentioned, as our maps
gshow this portion of the highway to be 50 feet in width with
our pavement in the center. This:does not seem to egree with
your mepe. r .

There ere enclosed herewith two forms of applice-
tion for permit which plesse fill out in accordence with the
suggestions as shovn on your former egpplicetion returned nere-
with. All epplicetion for permits should be filed in this of-
fice in duplicete.

Very truly yours,

W. V. PAYCH,
JOM:VL Division Engineer.

cc :ABF
Encls.

.
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\ i | STATE OF CALIFORNIA
\ DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

DIVISION ViI
UNION LEAGUE BUILDING, LOS ANGELES

April 30, 1920.

Ed Fletcher Compeny,
San Diego, Calif.

Gentlemen:

“nclosed herewith are six copies
of epplicetion for permit in accordance with
request contzined in your letter of April 28th.

I am sorry that these forms were
omitted from our former letter.

Your request for copies of our

elignment map should be mede to ourunbesdquerters’

Office at Sacramento, a8 we have no extre copies
and the originals sre gt the Secremento office.

Very truly yours,‘

We Vi« PATCH,
JOM: VL Division Engineer.

cc:ABF
Encls.6.

: ’
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Form PL. 9.18-190 2M

No.

(Applicant will net £ll)

Application for Permit

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Gentlemen: TN ST
The undersigned
OV NS AL ik
of
hereby appl: -  for permission to
:‘ .t‘.-. l( \ 14
v Mot ) \ \ ..\ '-‘f: LAACAA I,'I_. “ . "I - q‘- . y : \
"f (Applicant will describe here lully what he wibes 1o do)
1 -“'\ VI A AA -T: AL " %‘1 — b, fon 9 |
Vi 20k Bl
(\, A \ T\ !
\ 3 ; |
(\ gt :
Dot . (OB N U e\
) e \
l-. ) AAA A A _at \\ \ \\ !’ i
\ L . \ \ !
A} 2 O ANA YA~ AS WA XX =
4 ' :




o — . e e .

—

on the State Highway in the county of

\ ~\| | S 4 o = - - , \
\ \ 1 (A .‘.l" \ \ - )} » f’l ' P -y
(Applicant will state here accurately the location of the work which he desires 1o do, giving the
\ _ \ el = : X b s ,. 5
(f-.} I\’ .‘M ) = s \ifl ‘-..‘ A 4 9 ‘. ;h; "" - ’ ;:__ 2 ik ; X l _r/' f. — ] 1ES 4
3 State Highway route, section, and stations, of possible)
( : -‘ _ ' _ )

and agree  to do the work in accordance with your rules and regulations and subject to your inspection and approval

(Signature of Applicant)

{Post ofice address)

W
{APPLICANT WILL NOT FILL THESE BLANKS)

Application received

Acknowledged

Referred to Highway Engineer

Permit issued




o Py 9-18-10 3%

, o No.
. - v {Applicant will aot £lI)
i
Application for Permit
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY COMMISSION
Gentlemen: .
The undersigned Bd Metgher
of San-Diega. Californig
hereby appl’ 1.8 s for permission to
(Applicant will describe bers fully what he wisbes 1o do)
. . ~.\{ L «:'-f fL—(--(.
( He—-are—gonatructinz. an 18 inch wood-zstave pive line
to teke water from the svstem of the San Dieguito HMutual

¥ater Company north of Del iiar &nd deliver it 1o the City of
San Diego at Le Jolla.
This line oi-nesessldy crosgses the state Hixhway at two

v /7
points a8 shown on tne accoumaring lue priniswhich. showﬁ y; 7
alignment of both Highway and v»ine line,




———e—

e —

. ————

-

(O

on the State Highway in the county of 7/ 7 ,, ¢« .« 7

{\ﬁ{;'.:; 7 },/:// ; ,\[ ?I!' - P 147

(Applicant will state here accurately the locstion of the work which he desires 1o do, giving the

and agree  to do the work in accordance with your rules and regulations and subject to your inspection and approval

Post office

W
W

(APPLICANT WILL NOT FILL THESE BLANKS)

Application received

Acknowledged

Referred to Highway Engineer

Permit 1ssued




Form I'), 90-18-10 3M

No.

(Applicast will ot £ll)

o
¢

Application for Permit

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA HicHWAY COMMISSION

Gentlemen:
The undersigned
of
hereby appl for permission to

(Applicant will describe here fully what he wishes 1o do)




on the State Higlhway in the county of

(Applicant will state here accurately the kcation of the work which he desires to do, giving the

State Highway route, section, and stations, of posuble)

and agree  to do the work in accordance with your rules and regulations and subject to your inspection 2nd approval

W
W

(Signature of Applicant)

{Pest office address)

(APPLICANT WILL NOT FILL THESE BLANKS)

Application received

Acknowledged

Referred to Highway Engineer

Permit issued
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STATE OF " JALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT C{" ENGINEERING

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY COMMISSION

DIVISION VII
1111 Pacifiec iinance Bldg.
Los Angeles, Calif,

Permit #70415
VII-S.D2—-A

lioveniher 4, 1921,

SAN DIEGUITO HUTUAL VWAYER COLPANY, DR.
to
CALI ORNIA EIGEWAY CQDIISSIAN.

—-—-—_“——_--_——_————-__——-

24 sacks Cement (¢ o 82 $19.68

4 yds. Rock " 2.50 10.00

g " Sand " 1l.50 3.00 $32.68
1 Foreman @ $8.00 8 .00

4 Laborers " 4,00 16.00 24 ,00
Use of trucks . 20,00

TotA]l= ~ = = = = $76.68

—-——-——-----—----——-—_—-—_—_-—_

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY COMMISSION

VII
*) January 13, 1922,
San Dieguito Mutual Water Co.,
San Diego, California,

Gentlemen:

Your letter dated January 1llth directed to Col.
Ed Fletcher in regard to release of bond in connection
with the replacing of the redwood pipe with a cast iron pipe
on the State Highway, has been received.

Please be advised that on November 4th, 1921 we
wrote you a letter enclosing a bill for $76.68 for the cost
of replacing the pavement removed in the installation of
the work referred to which work was done under our Permit
#70,415, a copy of which letter and bill is enclosed here-
with. To date we have received no reply to this letter.

Upon the payment of this bill we will make

recommendation to our Central Office at Sacramento
that your bond be cancelled.
Very truly yours,

Division Engineer
JOM:MB :
cc-ARF
Eno

Original with copy of letter of Nov. 4th and bill
sent to Mr. Faulkner



Feb. 9, 1922,
523-17

Mr. W. ¥W. Patech,

Division Engineer,

California Highway Commission,
Los Angeles, California.

Dear Sir:

Please refer to your letter of November 4th
Permit #70,415, VII-S.D.2=-A, enclosing a bill for
876 .68 for labor and material in connection with re-
rlacing pavement removed during the work done under
Permit #70,415 covering the installation of a cast
iron pipe across the State Highway near Del XKar.

I herewith beg to enclose a check from the
%d Fletcher Company of San Diego for $76.68 duly en-

dorsed to the order of the California Highway Commis-
sion as directed. '

Kindly send me a receipt for the same and
also arrange to have the bond which was given to cov-
er the same duly cancelled and oblige. '

I wish to state that this matter was not
brought to my attention until January 16th last, hence
the delay in giving attention to it.

Yours fruly,

Enel

CC-Ed Fletcher
F-f

a2 1211 M

COMMIBRIONENS
M. D, DARLINGTON, CHAIAMAN
CHARLES A, WHITMORE
GEORGE C. MANBFIELD

STATE HioHWAY ENGINEER
AUSTIN B, FLETCHER

_ STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

W. W, PATCH
Drvision EnGinen

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY COMMISSION

ABBISTANY BTATE HIGHWAY ENGINEEN DIVISION VII

THOS, E. STANTON
SECARTARY, JOHN F, GALVIN
ATTORNEY, CHARLES C, CARLETON

PACIFIC FINANCE BUILDING, LOS ANGELES

vVIil-
March 2, 1922,
Colonel Ed Fletcher,
Fle tcher Building,
3an Diego, California.

Dear Sir: ,r
Replying to yowr letter of February l4th |
and tracer of February 27th in regard to distance
between Los Angeles and Yuma, and Los Angeles and
Blythe: L

. ]

The delay has been caused by your letter L3,
| e,
being referred to an assistant in the office who & 1 '3
was taken sick before he had opportunity to gather

the data and it became overlooked until your second

letter reached this office.

The following distances given are in most
part speedometer distances, since you requested that
they be thru mileage including cities. However, in
all cases the distances given cover the sctual highwy
looﬁtion excepting, of course, between lieco& and
Blythe where no definite location has been fixed.

From office at Los Angeles to junction

of our Routes 12, 26 and 27 at El
Centro via San Diego - 2568 miles.



=i
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Page #2 — Col. Ed Fletcher. llarch 2, 1922,

Office at Los Angeles to junction
of our Routes 12, 26 and 27 at
El Gentro via Brawley - 224.0 miles.

Junction of our Routes 12, 26 and
27 at El Centro to center of
bridge at Yuma (State line) - 61.0 Liles.

Office at Los Angeles to Town of
Blythe via liecca - | 2460 miles.

By combining the above distances you
will be 2ble to arrive at any of the distances you may
require.
Trusting this information will serve your
purpose, I am
Very truly yours,
N2l
W. W. PATCH

Division Engim er.

SN

s )
JOM:1LIB /
CC:ABPF ié/é 2D JMJ
| Lg o
y : 0"'/1 '/

Jul}f 19. 1922,

lir, “. Js Patecn,

Stete Highway Commission,
Pocific Tinance Buildine,
Los Anpeles, Calif, |

iy dear Patch:
i1l you kindly by roi 2n il
furnish me the follorins information:

Is it not truo thot even if we po throum:
Uexico or 1if we po over tha plani moad, the
route iag the same from Andrade Junetion through
the Yumg Indian Reservetion to Yuna so ot tharo
is no reason vhy if the Tederal -overnment waniso
to g0 ahoad oand build from Yuma to Andrade Junction
it will not ofteet tho situation ei ther woy, Hiich-
ever route the Uirizrey Commiscion finally determine,
either vig lloxico or over tho send hills?

Yow¥s vory truly,

LF:Al



Ootober 19, 1922

T iy "r y '"’a"‘ nt

- bmn B - - Uv-.

Cali ..‘. Highvey Loxm.i.ssion.
?2peifio “inancc Building,
....lOu J-.l f"OJ qﬂ ca...if-

Teriond Poton:
I am still walting for a map of
thet survay from Tume to the sand hills, tihrrough
the Indian leservetion porbicularly. Con you aend
me a couple of printoc ot your earliest convenience
shewrings the line through: the ™ume Indian Zeservotion

-

£iat you would regom.end? T will ot this informmtion

v -

cenfidentiol., Tet mo Znow il ryo1 hove mode the reportd

e
O INCC e

Yowrs vory truly,

- T s7 ok AT P T .
o ¥ et e L 7
- -
uteledllse L o i felae Y

¥
-

-l
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s

-
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i NG
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weptember 12, 1922,

150 ¢

Lir o Ve Ve .'.)utCh' i

California Eighway Commission,
racific Finance Building,

Los Angeles, Cualifornia,

Ify dear (2. ?atch:

I have been informed that the lighwuay Conmisaion,

this winter or spring, will widen the hirhwy soubh of
the Sants fe crossing at Del !ler.

I wish to eall rour attention 4o the faet that
our 20" pipe line, now installed, running parzjilol with
the highway is in good condition, altho it ie‘*d wooden
pipo line. You will rememter, ot your reounest, and at a

st of ovor £1,C00C, we went to work ani installed cast
;ron nioe under the highway at the Lurn conth ¢f the

santa fo erossing sometime ago.

llow if =wou wider out 2 or 2-1/2 ft. on rither
gido of the hirhway, as plunned, wou ill almost cover
- EaTE Reta

ouil woden nine., Vo are olrticulqu anxions to hav
wvou widen out your hichway & leet on uhc west sidc

instead of 9~1/? fect on either side ol the curve. This
will save us at least L15C0C or $2,0CC in exense in
s 2 botter

moving the oine, and at the same Lime it giv
and wider turn, if anything.

- I would anpreciate it if yow can see -rour way
clear to widen the hignway wnolly oan the wesct sidec of
Yy 2 -

the cwrve, inctead of outting us 4o thic unneeeansarsy
additional exnense.

-
{‘
ot
-

Thanking you for your interest in thic mat

~dinceorely wpourn,

Bf* XL



COMMISSIONERS

N. D. DARLINGTON, CHAIRMAN
CHARLES A. WHITMORE
GEORGE C. MANSFIELD

STATE HiGHwAY ENGINEER
AUSTIN B. FLETCHER

ASSISTANT STATE MHIGHWAY ENGINECER
THOS. E. STANTON

SICRETARY,. ROY A. MURRAY
ATTORNEY, CHARLES C. CARLETON

STATE OF CALIFORNIA _
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CALIFORNIA HIGHV LY COMMISSION

DIVISION ViI
PACIFIC FINANCE BUILDING, LOS ANGELES

% VII-
September 14, 1922.

Colonel Ed Fletcher,
920 Eighth Street,
San Diego, Californisa.

Dear Colonel Fletcher:

Replying to your letter of September
12, I will state that it is not likely that the
widening at Del Mar, tc which you refer, will
be undertaken this Fall.

A study will be made of the local
situation there to whigh you call our attention,
and an effort will be made to avoid any unneces-
sary expense in connection with the pipe line.

Very truly yours,

N Gatd

W. W. PATCH,

WHP:VL Division Enginser.

W. W, PATCH

Division ENGINEER

11187 22 1om

— qu_lglmm
N. D, mmmm;l. CHAIRMAN
CHARLES A. W ORE
GEORGE C. MANSFIELD

STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER
AU'TI!_‘ D. FLETCHER

ASBISTANT BTATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER
THOBJ. E. STANTON

SECRETARY, RDY A. MURRAY
ATTORNEY, CHARLES C. CARLETON

Col. Zd. rletcher,
#letcher Building, Wz
920 Eighth Street,
San Diego, Calif.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

W. W, PATCH

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY COMMISSION

DIVISION VII
PACIFIC FINANCE BUILDING, LOS ANGELES

VII-—-
November 9, 1922.

Dear Colonel rFletcher:

In reply to your letter of liovember 6th,

DrvisioN ENGINEEDR

I will state that it never has been my opinion, expressed

or otherwise, that the Plank Road was impracticable. On

the contrary, I consider the route from .an Diego and

£1 Centro to Yuma via the sandhills to be by far the

” —
] —
A\p e

-

most practicable route on American territory.

However, you may recall the statement I

made at the Road lLieeting in Phoenix last iarch to the

effect that there was a better route of the same total

distance which ran a few miles south of the sandhills

through Lower California, and that in the future when

the necessary political difficulties would be overcome,

there was no doubt in my mind that the road to Yuma from

El Coentro would follow this southerly location.

WWP : MC
CC:ABF

Yours very truly,

Y .': -.“"l

e A

W. W. PATCH,
Division Engineer.



COMMISSIONERS 3 STATE OF CALIFORNIA
3. B, DARLIINITON, Crammman DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CHARLES A. WHITMORE
GEORGE C, MANSFIELD

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY COMMISSION

DIVISION Vi1
e koo PACIFIC FINANCE BUILDING, LOS ANGELES

SZCRETARY, ROY A. MURRAY
ATTORNEY, CHARLES C. CARLETON

STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEEN

VIil=

December 14, 1922.

Col. #d. #letcher,
920 Eighth Street,
San Liego, Cal.

Vear Colonel #letcher:

I have your letter of the 13th re-—
garding a trip to Yuma, and regret very much that
neither myself nor Mr, Cortelyou will be able to
go, as the pressure of other qprk at this time is
so great that neither of uB-E;:'able to get away
from the office long enough to make such a trip.

With best wishes, 1 am,

Sincerely yours,
P,

W. W. PATCH

DivisioN CHGINEER

) //7‘/1;"”‘,’/]37/ (:_c(:- "

WWP :MC
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